A RESOLUTION
ENTITLED

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE QUALIFYING
FEES FOR PUBLIC OFFICES IN DOUGHERTY
COUNTY, GEORGIA, FOR THE 2024 ELECTION;
REPEALING PRIOR RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT;

AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Dougherty County,
Georgia, and IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the qualifying fees for the following

public offices in Dougherty County be filed in the 2024 election, as follows:

OFFICES

Members, Board of Commissioners
Districts 1, 3 and 5

Member at Large, Board of Education

Members, Board of Education
Districts 1, 3 and 5

Clerk of Superior Court
Coroner

Probate Court Judge

State Court Judge

Sheriff

Chief Superior Court Judge

Superior Court Judge

FEES

$ 288.00

360.00

360.00

2,425.67
1,950.00
2,425.67
4,651.84
2,799.43

988.20

915.00

24-001



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all resolutions or parts of resolutions in
conflict herewith are repealed.
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