A RESOLUTION ENTITLED

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE QUALIFYING FEES FOR PUBLIC OFFICES IN DOUGHERTY COUNTY, GEORGIA, FOR THE 2024 ELECTION; REPEALING PRIOR RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Dougherty County, Georgia, and IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the qualifying fees for the following public offices in Dougherty County be filed in the 2024 election, as follows:

OFFICES	FEES
Members, Board of Commissioners Districts 1, 3 and 5	\$ 288.00
Member at Large, Board of Education	360.00
Members, Board of Education Districts 1, 3 and 5	360.00
Clerk of Superior Court	2,425.67
Coroner	1,950.00
Probate Court Judge	2,425.67
State Court Judge	4,651.84
Sheriff	2,799.43
Chief Superior Court Judge	988.20
Superior Court Judge	915.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are repealed.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF DOUGHERTY COUNTY, GEORGIA

By:

ATTEST:

Example E. Whene Example County Clerk

Adopted: January 8, 2024

Lorenzo L. Heard, Chairman